Book No..... Manipur State Form No. V.9



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUNTABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

IMP Imp FIR No. 747(09)2023 IPS u/s 148/188/506/120-B IPC

District : Imphal West

(Corresponding FIR No. 00(8)-630/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/427/506/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST (POA)Act)

Date & hour of occurrence:

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station		
05/09/2023 at 10:40 am	Keishampat Mutum Leikai near Manipur Rural Bank, IW / About 1.5 Km West	05/09/2023		

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Lhingthienching (22) d/o Thangjalet Haokip A/P M. Songgel Vill, CCPur	Unknown well- armed miscreants belonging to Meitei community	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant, Criminal intimidation with criminal conspiracy	Section 1	n Maimomcha nvestigate the
OE- attached OC/IPS 05/09/2023 Officer-in-charge HAL POLICE STAT hal West Dist., Ma	TION	Punishable / u/s 148/188/506/120-B IPC		

Signed: (Shri N. Ingocha Singh, MPS)

Designation: OC/IPS

05/09/2023

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

To,



The Officer-in-Charge, Women Police Station (WPS), Churachandpur dist., Manipur-795128. Treated as an OE of FIR NO. 60 (08)-630/2023 was - cell US 143/148/427/506/34 IPC 4 see. 3 (2) (ii) of the sc/57 (Prevention of Atrocatics) Act.

Officer-in-Charge
Women Police Station
Charculandpur, Manipur

Subject:-Report against the crimes of criminal intincation, unfamful displacement and discrimination of Scheduled Tribes

Dear Madam,

With due respect, I am to bring to your kind notice that on the 3rd of May 2023, at around 8:00 PM my rented residence located at Keishampat, MutumLeikai, near Manipur Rural Bank under the jurisdiction of Imphal Police Station, Imphal West District. That because of the ethnic conflict prevalent in the state, some unknown well-armed miscreants belonging to the Meitei community targeted Kuki tribe bodily harming the people to the extent of death, with no means of defence and security from the state government leaving us helpless. Fearing for my life, I deserted my rented house leaving behind all my assets including study materials, and personal belongings at the mercy of the above mentioned well-armed miscreants and now currently residing at M. Songgel Village, Churachandpur, Manipur.

In the given circumstances, I humbly pray you to kindly register a ZERO FIR, investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our country. And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged.

Dated: Churachandpur The 21st of August, 2023.

This report is re-treated as an OE of war FIR NO. 744(9)2023 IRE US 148/188/506/120-B IRC

Yours faithfully,

Lhingthien ching Name: LHINGTHIENCHING (24)

D/o:Thangjalet Haokip

Present Add: M. Songgel Village,

Churachandpur Dist.

Mobile: 7629021547/ 7838066812

OCIPS
OSTOP 2023
Officer-in-charge
IMPHAL POLICE STATION
Imphal West Dist. Manipur